# CH \$90.00 0251

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM542748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GKN Rockford, Inc.		05/13/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Powertrain Rockford Inc.	
Street Address:	1200 Windsor Road	
City:	Loves Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61111	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0251466	MECHANICS
Registration Number:	0574225	ROCKFORD
Registration Number:	2877197	ROCKFORD

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8156545770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8156335300

Email: rockmail@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren

Address Line 1: 2215 Perrygreen Way
Address Line 4: Rockford, ILLINOIS 61107

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy P. Naill	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy P. Naill/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=512023-Assignment#page1.tif source=512023-Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006756 FRAME: 0379



# To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that I am the keeper of the records of the Department of Business Services. I certify that

ATTACHED HERETO IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY, CONSISTING OF 1 PAGE(S), AS TAKEN FROM THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE FOR POWERTRAIN ROCKFORD INC..



In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this 25TH day of SEPTEMBER A.D. 2019.

Authentication #: 1926802341 verifiable until 09/25/2020.

Authenticate at: http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com

Desse White

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006756 FRAME: 0380 FORM BCA 13.40 (rev. Dec. 2003)
APPLICATION FOR AMENDED AUTHORITY
TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN ILLINOIS
Business Corporation Act

FILED

PAID

JUN 4 2019

JUN 0 4 2019

Secretary of State
Department of Business Services
501 S. Second St., Rm. 350
Springfield, N. 62758
217-782-591

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE EXPEDITED SECRETARY OF STATE

W	vw.cy	berdrivellinois.com	•		바비 취상 바스	AMAZARIE MENNI		
Remit payment in the form of a								
		r money order payable			ÇD0	041409	1	
ю	ine S	secretary of State.	551223	とえひ			1	
_		File #	22199-	) V —	Filing Fee: \$25.00	Approved:	<del>-</del>	
-		Submit in duplica	steTyp	e or Print clea	rly in black ink	Do not write abov	e this line	
1.	(8)	CORPORATE NAME:	GKN Rockford, I	nc.		<u></u>		
	(b)	If changed, NEW COR	RPORATE NAME:	Powertrain R	ockford inc.			
	(c)	(Complete only if the n	(Complete only if the new corporate name is not available in this state.)					
		ASSUMED CORPORA	NTE NAME:				<del></del>	
		(By electing this assure transaction of business	ned name, the corp s in Winois. Form B	cA 4.15 is atte	ragrees NOT to use its iched.)	corporate name in the		
2.	(8)	State or Country of Inco	rporation: Delaws	iue	(b) If changed, Pe	eriod of Duration:		
3.	If ci (If n	hanged, Purpose or Purp sol sufficient space to co	roses proposed to wer this point, use I	be pursued in raverse side or	transacting business in add one or more shee	this State: its of this size.)		
				•				
						······································		
4.	der offi day res	e application is accoming of any change of nicer of the state or course of the filing fee for talement of the Articles setted in a merger, a certific addition to the \$25	ame, duration or party wherein the continuous continuou	purpose repor corporation is by of the Artici in, in which car merger is rec	ried herein, such copy incorporated, which les of Amendment is t se the filing lee is \$15 rufred, plus applicable	y being duty authentic certification is not mo i50 unless the amend 0. In the event the sta a fee, The fees outling	isted by the proper re then ninety (90) ment acts as a futory changs was	
5.	. The	a undersigned corporatio jury, that the facts stated	in has caused this I herein are true. (/	application to t All signatures r	pe signed by a duly aut must be in BLACK INK	horized officer who affir .)	ms, under penalties of	
D	aled	MAY	13	2019	GKN Rockford, I		····	
		Miron	m	(Yhair)	(E	xuct Name of Corporation)		
		Enc Holstein, Pres						
		(Print	Name and Tide)					

Printed by authority of the State of Minols, January 2015 - 1 - C 195.12

**RECORDED: 09/26/2019**